Under UK GAAP, income and expenses from non-recurring but significant transactions arising otherwise than in the course of the Group’s ordinary

activities are recorded as exceptional items. Items classified as exceptional for the purposes of UK GAAP generally do not meet the definition of
“extraordinary” under US GAAP and are therefore classified as operating expense or income.

Page 28

e-pay Limited
Notes to the financial statements
December 31, 2002

vii  Comprehensive income statement
 The requirement of SFAS 130 ‘Reporting comprehensive income’ to provide a comprehensive income statement is met under UK GAAP by the Statement

of total recognized gains and losses (page 3).

Page 29

Exhibit 99.2

Euronet Worldwide, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (unaudited)
As of December 31, 2002

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
Euronet

Worldwide

Historical
Euronet

Worldwide

Disposition of
U.K. and

Implementation
of Services
Agreement

Acquisition
of e-pay

(A)

(B)

(C)

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 12,021   $ 28,475   $ (26,270)(E)  $ 14,226
Restricted cash   4,401   184   18,651   23,236
Trade accounts receivable, net   8,380   755(D)   24,953   34,088
Assets held for sale   10,326   (10,326)   —   —
Other current assets   4,297   —   1,239   5,536

Total current assets   39,425   19,088   18,573   77,086

Property, plant and equipment, net   21,394   —   1,994   23,388
Intangible assets, net   1,834   —   77,267(F)   79,101
All other assets, net   3,906   —   379   4,285

Total assets   $ 66,559   $ 19,088   $ 98,213   $ 183,860

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:

Liabilities held for sale   $ 3,537   $ (3,537)   $ —   $ —
Other current liabilities   16,232   1,149   49,593   66,974

Total current liabilities   19,769   (2,388)   49,593   66,974

Notes payable   36,318   —   26,867(G)   63,185
All other long term liabilities   4,301   3,475   3,781(H)   11,557

Total liabilities   60,388   1,087   80,241   141,716

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock and additional paid in capital   137,906   —   17,972(I)   155,878
Accumulated deficit   (129,655)   17,994   —   (111,661)
Other stockholders’ (deficit)/equity   (2,080)   7   —   (2,073)

Total stockholders’ equity   6,171   18,001   17,972   42,144

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 66,559   $ 19,088   $ 98,213   $ 183,860

See accompanying notes to pro forma unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements.

Euronet Worldwide, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (unaudited)
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2002

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
Euronet

Worldwide

Historical
Euronet

Worldwide

Disposition of
U.K. and

Implementation
of Services
Agreement

Acquisition
of e-pay

(A)

(J)

(L)

Revenues:

EFT processing services   $ 53,918   $ (12,993)   $ —   $ 40,925
Prepaid processing services   —   —   54,654   54,654
Software and related revenue   17,130   —   —   17,130

Total   71,048   (12,993)   54,654   112,709

Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   29,609   (9,308)   41,653   61,954
Salaries and benefits   25,282   (1,591)   3,878   27,569
Selling, general and administrative   6,917   (1,093)   2,728   8,552
Depreciation and amortization   9,659   (94)   3,986(M)   13,551

Total operating expenses   71,467   (12,086)   52,245   111,626

Operating (loss)/income   (419)   (907)   2,409   1,083

Other income/(expenses):

Interest income   247   —   277   524
Interest expense   (6,253)   192   (2,049)(N)   (8,110)
Loss on facility sublease   (249)   —   —   (249)
Equity in (losses)/income from investee companies   (183)   —   145   (38)
Loss on early retirement of debt   (955)   —   —   (955)
Foreign exchange (loss)/gain, net   (4,233)   (644)   43   (4,834)

Total other expense   (11,626)   (452)   (1,584)   (13,662)

(Loss)/income from continuing operations before income taxes and minority

interest   (12,045)   (1,359)   825   (12,579)
Income tax benefit/(expense)   2,312   —  (K)   (126)(O)   2,186

(Loss)/income from continuing operations before minority interest   (9,733)   (1,359)   699   (10,393)
Minority interest   100   —   (49)   51

(Loss)/income from continuing operations   $ (9,633)  $ (1,359)   $ 650   $ (10,342)

Loss per share from continuing operations – basic   $ (0.42)   $ (0.40)
Basic weighted average outstanding shares   23,156,129   —   2,497,503(I)   25,653,632

See accompanying notes to pro forma unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements.

Euronet Worldwide, Inc.

Notes to the Pro Forma Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

A.  Reflects the historical financial position and results of operations of Euronet. Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to current presentation and

reflect continuing operations.

B.  To record the disposition of Euronet UK assets and liabilities as a result of the sale, the net proceeds on the sale and the after-tax gain as if the transaction

had occurred on December 31, 2002. The following table summarizes the effect of the transaction (in thousands of U.S. dollars):